
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 32.0 12.50 3,088.2 133,410 133,410 74,554 178.9

2 晴れ 30.8 9.30 2,627.3 113,499 246,910 149,108 165.6

3 晴れ 29.6 9.20 2,761.0 119,275 366,185 223,662 163.7

4 晴れ 30.0 9.20 2,775.1 119,884 486,069 298,216 163.0

5 雨 28.3 0.00 317.7 13,725 499,794 372,770 134.1

6 曇り 27.0 0.70 829.6 35,839 535,632 447,324 119.7

7 曇り 25.1 2.00 1,772.2 76,559 612,192 521,878 117.3

8 晴れ 32.1 10.30 3,051.3 131,816 744,008 596,432 124.7

9 曇り 31.7 2.80 1,853.4 80,067 824,075 670,986 122.8

10 曇り 28.5 1.60 1,552.6 67,072 891,147 745,540 119.5

11 晴れ 27.0 3.60 2,010.7 86,862 978,009 820,094 119.3

12 晴れ 28.7 12.80 3,225.2 139,329 1,117,338 894,648 124.9

13 晴れ 29.0 11.20 2,963.2 128,010 1,245,348 969,202 128.5

14 晴れ 30.3 7.10 2,354.3 101,706 1,347,054 1,043,756 129.1

15 晴れ 32.2 7.50 2,462.5 106,380 1,453,434 1,118,310 130.0

16 雨 24.5 0.00 355.9 15,375 1,468,809 1,192,864 123.1

17 雨 22.2 2.80 1,805.9 78,015 1,546,824 1,267,418 122.0

18 晴れ 23.3 10.40 2,884.4 124,606 1,671,430 1,341,972 124.6

19 曇り 26.8 6.10 2,376.3 102,656 1,774,086 1,416,526 125.2

20 晴れ 28.8 10.10 2,888.1 124,766 1,898,852 1,491,080 127.3

21 晴れ 34.4 11.90 2,952.6 127,552 2,026,404 1,565,634 129.4

22 晴れ 32.5 11.70 3,090.9 133,527 2,159,931 1,640,188 131.7

23 晴れ 36.0 12.00 2,976.0 128,563 2,288,494 1,714,742 133.5

24 曇り 30.0 0.10 562.0 24,278 2,312,772 1,789,296 129.3

25 曇り 30.3 1.80 1,554.6 67,159 2,379,931 1,863,850 127.7

26 雨 26.0 0.00 213.2 9,210 2,389,141 1,938,404 123.3

27 曇り 25.9 0.60 1,393.6 60,204 2,449,345 2,012,958 121.7

28 曇り 25.8 1.00 1,398.7 60,424 2,509,769 2,087,512 120.2

29 雨 25.9 0.50 1,265.0 54,648 2,564,417 2,162,066 118.6

30 雨 25.9 0.20 474.7 20,507 2,584,924 2,236,620 115.6

31 雨 24.7 0.00 422.8 18,265 2,603,189 2,311,174 112.6

℃ h 60259.0

28.6 5.45 1943.8

4.99 1775.1  月目標値 ¥74,554

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2018年8月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,603,189
実績平均(/日) ¥83,974
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